Deferred income tax liabilities on taxable temporary differences arising from investment in subsidiaries,
associates and joint ventures are recognised, except where the timing of the reversal of the temporary
difference can be controlled and it is probable that the difference will not reverse in the foreseeable
future.

The tax effects of income tax losses available for carrying forward are recognised as an asset when it is
probable that future taxable profi ts will be available against which these losses can be utilised.

22 Segment reporting

The Group reviews the internal reporting in order to assess performance and allocate resources. Segment
information is presented on the same basis as the Group’s management and internal reporting.

2013 Annual Report 162

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

II SUMMARY OF PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

23 Comparatives

Items in the Group’s consolidated income statement, consolidated statement of comprehensive income, basic
and diluted earnings per share for the year ended 31 December 2012 affected by the adoption of IAS 19
Amendment, are as follows:

Group

Year ended 31 December 2012
Before

restatement
Impact of

restatement Restated
Profi t before income tax 187,380 293 187,673
Income tax expense (41,858) (69) (41,927)

Profi t for the year 145,522 224 145,746

Attributable to:
Equity holder of the Bank 139,432 224 139,656
Non-controlling interests 6,090 – 6,090

145,522 224 145,746

Earnings per share for profi t attributable
 to equity holders of the Bank
 during the year
 (Expressed in RMB per ordinary share)
 — Basic 0.50 – 0.50
 — Diluted 0.48 – 0.48

Other comprehensive income, net of tax 5,704 (224) 5,480

The effects of adoption of IAS 19 Amendment to both basic and diluted earnings per share for the year ended
31 December 2012 were not material.

2013 Annual Report163

(Amount in millions of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

III CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND JUDGEMENTS IN APPLYING
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The Group makes estimates and judgements that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities within the
next fi nancial year. Estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and
other factors, including expectations of future events that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances.